169Junma Pulse servo drive
A
C
 S
er
vo
 s
ys

1.27 Nm 400 W SJME-04AMB41-OY SJME-04AMB4C-OY SJDE-04APA-OY
2.39 Nm 750 W SJME-08AMB41-OY SJME-08AMB4C-OY SJDE-08APA-OY
Servo Drive Type Designation
SJDE - 02  A  P  A - OY
JUNMA servo drive
Applicable servomotor capacity
Power supply voltage
Control Interface specification
Code
A: 200 VAC
Design revision
A: Standard
N: MECHATROLINK-II
P: Pulse train input
01
02
04
08
Output (W)
100
200
400
750
OMRON YASKAWA Motion Control BV
Y203-EN2-03+Motion_Drives+Cat.book  Seite 169  Donnerstag, 2. August 2007  2:51 14
170 AC  Servo Systems
Junma Pulse Servo Drives
Note: *1. Value without external regeneration unit
Junma pulse control servo drives
SJDE-01, 02APA-OY (200V, 100 to 200W)
Servo Drive Specifications
Servo Drive Type SJDE- @ 01APA-OY 02APA-OY 04APA-OY 08APA-OY
Applicable servomotor SJME-@ 01A@ 02A@ 04A@ 08A@
B
as
ic
 s
pe
ci
fic
at
io
ns
Max. Applicable Motor capacity W 100 200 400 750
Continuous output current Arms 0.84 1.1 2.0 3.7
Max. output current  Arms 2.5 3.3 6.0 11.1
Input power supply
(Main circuit and control circuit)
Voltage Single-phase, 200 to 230 VAC, + 10 to -15%   (50/60 Hz)
Capacity KVA 0.40 0.75 1.2 2.2
Control Method PWM control, sine wave current drive system
Feedback Analogue incremental encoder (10000 steps per revolution)
Allowable load inertia*1 kg⋅m2 0.6 × 10-4 3.0 × 10-4 5.0 × 10-4 10.0 × 10-4
Usage / storage temperature 0 to +55° C / -20 to 70° C
Usage / storage humidity 90%RH or less (non-condensing)
Altitude 1000 m or less above sea level
Vibration/shock Resistance 4.9m/s2 (0.5G) / 19.6m/s2 (2G)
Configuration Base mounted
Cooling method Forced cooling (built-in fan)
Approx. mass kg 0.5 1.0
B
ui
lt-
in
 fu
nc
tio
ns Dynamic brake (DB) Operated at  main power OFF, servo alarm, servo OFF.(OFF after motor stops; ON when motor power is off.)
Regenerative processing Optional (If the regenerated energy is too large, install a regenerative unit JUSP-RG08D)
LED display 5 (PWE, REF, AL1, AL2, AL3)
Reference filter Select one of eight levels with FIL switch
Protection Speed errors, overload, encoder errors, voltage errors, overcurrents, disablement of the built-in cooling fan,